



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8201/2025 and CM APPL. 35892/2025

KASHIF RAHMANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. K.K. Mishra, ASC for JMI.

Mr. Kavindra Gill, Sr. Panel Counsel for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

10.07.2025

It is already 4.35 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 11.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 10, 2025/jg