



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8201/2025 & CM APPL. 35892/2025**

KASHIF RAHMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Advocate.

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kavindra Kumar Gill, Senior
Panel Counsel for R-2/UoI.
Mr. K.K. Mishra, ASC for JMI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
01.12.2025

%

List on 05.02.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025/AK