



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8201/2025**

KASHIF RAHMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Advocate.**

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. K.K Mishra(ASC for JMI), Ms. Tanvi Jain , Mr. Shashank Arora and Mr. Parth Dev Chhabra, Advocates. Mr. Manish Shanker Srivastava, Mr. Surendra Kumar Maurya and Mr. Abhas Upmanyu, Advocates for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

List on 28.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/LALIT